1
Precision Machinery Company
Fixed Displacement Radial Piston
Staffa Motor
HPB Series
2
CONTENTS
Specifications and Features
 1. Ordering Code
  1-1.  Model Coding
 2. Technical Information
       2-1.  Performance Data
      2-2.  Volumetric Efficiency Data
      2-3.  Shaft Power Calculations
      2-4. Functional Symbols
      2-5.  Shaft Stress Limits
      2-6.  Bearing Life Notes
      2-7.  Circuit and Application Notes
      2-8. Motor Operation at Low Temperatures
      2-9. Freewheeling Notes
      2-10.  Crankcase Drain Connections
      2-11.  Installation Data
      2-12.  Special Features
  2-13.  Speed Sensing Options
 3. Dimensions
      3-1. HPB060/080 Installation
      3-2.    HPB100 Installation
      3-3.    HPB125 Installation
      3-4.    HPB150/200 Installation
      3-5.    HPB270 Installation
      3-6.    HPB325 Installation
  3-7.  Unit Conversion
3
4
6 - 11
10
11
12
13
14
15 - 17
18
19
20
21
22 - 34
35
36 - 40
41 - 45
46 - 53
54 - 60
61 - 66
67 - 72
73
3
HPB Series
General Descriptions
The Kawasaki Staffa range of high torque low speed
fixed displacement radial piston hydraulic motors
consists of 8 frame sizes ranging from the HPB060 to
HPB325. Capacity ranges from 983 to 5,322cc/rev.
The rugged, well proven design incorporates high
efficiency combined with good breakout torque and

HPB325 5322 84.7 96.3 300 405 278 130
4
1-1 Model Coding
F11/HPB 060 / S3 V/ FM3/Tj/ */ P*****
Blank Mineral oil
F3 Phosphate ester (HFD fluid)
F11
Water based fluids (HFA, HFB
& HFC)
Alternative fluids contact Kawasaki
Fluid Type
HPB Standard
HPHDB Heavy duty
Model Type
See options Section 2-1
Frame Size
See Section 3. Dimensions
Shaft Type
Blank Horizontal and vertically down
V Vertically Up
Shaft Orientation
Main Port Connections
See Section 3. Dimensions
P*****
Special features (see Section
2-12)
PL****
Non-catalogued features,
(****) = number assigned by
Kawasaki as required
Special Features
Design Series Number
Current design series for HPB motors
Blank None
Tj* Square wave output with directional signal*
Tk
Combines Tj with the T401 instrument to
give a 4 to 20 mA output proportional to
speed. Directional signal and speed relay
output.
Speed Sensor
See Section 2-13
1 Ordering Code
5
1-1 Model Coding
Special Features Suffix
/ P * * * * *
A High pressure shaft seal
B Improved shaft seal life
C
High pressure shaft seal
& improved shaft seal life
0 None
Shaft Seal Enhancements
B Marine-specification primer paint
D Marine-style Cylinder Head
E
Marine-specification paint and
Cylinder Head (B & D)
0 None
External Protection
A Drain port adaptor x 1
B Drain port adaptor x 2
C Ø21 mm mounting holes
D Ø22 mm mounting holes
E Ø21 mm mounting holes & Drain port adaptor x 1
F Ø21 mm mounting holes & Drain port adaptor x 2
G Ø22 mm mounting holes & Drain port adaptor x 1
H Ø22 mm mounting holes & Drain port adaptor x 2
0 None
Installation Features
A Increased starting torque
0 None